PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER UNITED STATES AND United States Patent and Trademark Of United States Patent and United S				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Valet Waste, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Valet Waste, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1306 Fourth Street			
✓ Corporation- State: Florida	City: Tampa			
Other	State: Flordia			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 33605			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗹 No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 01/24/2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship Florida			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2402809			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
C, identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and timing	Date in Application of Regionation (Running) to Emilionity.			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s			
Name: Robert L. Brewer	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 150 3rd Avenue South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	LI Enclosed			
City: Nashville	8. Payment Information:			
State: TN Zip: 37201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 615-742-7760	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 615-742-0410	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: trademarks@bessberry.com	-			
9. Signature:	December 8, 2010 Date			
Signature Robert L. Brewer	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 10			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fax Server 12/8/2010 2:43:06 PM PAGE 5/012

Fax Server

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer	
Signature:	/robert I. brewer/	
Date:	11/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Valet Waste Conversion#page1.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page2.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page3.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM186606 11/08/2010 \$40	

7/012

PAGE

Fax Server

USPTO

12/8/2010 8:44:42 AM

3/008 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT L. BREWER COMPANY: 150 THIRD AVE. SOUTH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
	Valet Waste, Inc.		01/24/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valet Waste, LLC
Street Address:	1306 Fourth Street
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33605
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2402809	VALET WASTE, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(615)248-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert L. Brewer

Address Line 1:

150 Third Ave. South

Address Line 2:

Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118255-125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/robert I. brewer/
Date:	11/08/2010

Fax Server 12/8/2010 2:43:06 PM PAGE 8/012 Fax Server

12/8/2010 8:44:42 AM

4/008

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: ROBERT L. BREWER COMPANY: 150 THIRD AVE. SOUTH

Total Attachments: 4 source=Valet Waste Conversion#page1.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page2.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page3.tif source=Valet Waste Conversion#page4.tif

USPTO

Valet Waste, LLC

(Enter Name of "Other Business Entity")

3. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of DelaWare
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: January <u>Ձ</u>ვ 2006

Page 1 of 2

USPTO	12/8/2010 8:44:42 AM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server
ROBERT L. BRE	WER COMPANY: 150 THIRD AVE. SOUTH
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A T A
المثار	114 2006
	8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: January 1, 2006 (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")
· · ·	9. The "Other Business Entity's" principal office address, if any: 1306 Fourth Street
	Tampa, Florida 33605
· · ·	10. If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":
	 a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under ss. 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes. b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.
F —-	Street Address: 1306 Fourth Street
	Tampa, Florida 33605 Mailing Address: 1306 Fourth Street Tampa, Florida 33605
	11. The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S.
	Signed thisday of January 2006
· · · · · · ·	Signature: (Must be signed by a Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator.)
	Printed Name: Michael Ferris Title: President Fees: Filing Fee: \$35.00
	Certified Copy: \$8.75 (Optional) Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)

12/8/2010 2:43:06 PM PAGE

10/012

Fax Server

Page 2 of 2

Fax Server

12/8/2010 2:43:06 PM PAGE 11/012

Fax S

USPTO

12/8/2010 8:44:42 AM

PAGE

7/008

Fax Server

TO: ROBERT L. BREWER COMPANY: 150 THIRD AVE. SOUTH

43.75

P97000096756

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	El garant analy
٠.	*****
	(Address)
	~-
-	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
ħ.	
	PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
	•
	(Business Erdity Name)
	(Durittere Citti Ideule)
•	. (Document Number)
	, ~ *** *
	*-
	Certificates of Status
	- Marie 2012 dans and an analysis and an analysis and an an an an analysis and an analysis ana
	.*

ed this one day if Passible

Office Use Only



400063849824

02/01/06--01026--013 **8.75

01/24/06-01037-010 **190.00

2006 JAN 24 PM 2: 40

OF JUN 24 FILL 38

DK

CURPECOUNT

USPTO ROBERT L. BF	12/8/2010 8:44:42 AM PAGE 8/008 Fax Server REWER COMPANY:150 THIRD AVE. SOUTH	
CO	RPORATE / When you need Access to the world' ACCESS,	437
	INC. 286 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 52808 P.O. Box 37066 (32815-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666	
·	WALK IN	-
W	PICK UP: 124/06 Alunde CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY	1
	CUS Reg. 3	<u>'m</u>
Ď.	FILING Conversion == =	2
₹ 	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT IN	•
2.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
3.	(CTIPTRATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	www.minuseum
•	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	
<i>5.</i> 	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	- - ·
	(CORPORATE, NAME AND DOCTIMENT #)	****
PECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:	
		·····

12/8/2010 2:43:06 PM PAGE 12/012

Fax Server

TRADEMARK REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0301

Fax Server

Fax Server

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valet Waste, Inc.		01/24/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valet Waste, LLC	
Street Address:	1306 Fourth Street	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402809	VALET WASTE, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(615)248-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer Address Line 1:

150 Third Ave. South

Address Line 2:

Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

118255-125